
NED-APS COMMITTEES – 2005 
 

Committee Members Affiliation Terma Email Telephone FAX 
Executive:      
Ann Brooks Gould 
 President 

Rutgers Univ. 2005 gould@aesop.rutgers.edu 732-932-9400x332 732-932-9377 

Wade Elmer 
 Vice-President 

Ct. Agr. Exp. Stn. 2006 wade.elmer@po.state.ct.us 203-974-8503  203-974-8502  

Cheryl Smith 
 Secretary-Treasurer 

Univ. New 
Hampshire 

2005 cheryl.smith@unh.edu 603-862-3841 603-862-2717 

Margaret McGrath 
 Councilor 

Cornell/L.I. 2006 mtm3@cornell.edu 631-727-3595 631-727-3611 

Gary Moorman 
 Immediate Past-President 

Penn State Univ. 2004 gmoorman@psu.edu 814-863-7401 814-863-7217 

      
Nominations:      
Dave Thompson Rutgers Univ./IR-4 2005 dthompson@aesop.rutgers.edu 732-932-9575x613 732-932-9575 
Dan Cooley Univ. Mass. 2006 dcooley@microbio.umass.edu 413 549-7118 413 577-4750 
      
Local Arrangements:      
Chris Smart Cornell 2005 cds14@cornell.edu 315-787-2441  315 787-2389 
Ann Hazelrigg Univ. Vermont 2006 ahazelri@zoo.uvm.edu 802-656-2630 802-656-4656 
Norman Lalancette Rutgers University 2007 lalancette@aesop.rutgers.edu 856-451-

3100x4124
856-455-3133

Nathaniel Mitkowski Univ. Rhode Island 2008 mitkowski@uri.edu 401-874-5996 401-874-2494 
      
Awards:b      
Margery Daughtrey (2002 
Pres.) 

Cornell/L.I.  2005 mld9@cornell.edu 631-727-3595 631-727-3611 

Suha Jabaji-Hare (2003 
Pres.) 

McGill Univ. 2006 Suha.jabaji-hare@mcgill.ca 514-398-
7851x7561 

514-398-7897 

Gary Moorman (2004 
Pres.) 

Penn State Univ. 2007 gmoorman@psu.edu 814-863-7401 814-863-7217 

      
Graduate Student 
Awards:c

     

Bruce Clarke Rutgers Univ. 2005 clarke@aesop.rutgers.edu 732-932-9400x331 732-932-9377 
Danny Rioux Can. Forest Serv. 2006 drioux@cfl.forestry.ca 418-648-3127 418-648-5849 
Frederick Gildow Penn State 2006 Feg2@psu.edu 814-863-3206 814-863-7217 
Frank Ferrandino Ct. Agr. Exp. Stn 2006 francis.ferrandino@po.state.ct.us 203-974-8504 203-974-8502 
Erick DeWolf Penn State 2007 edd10@psu.edu 814 865 9620 814 863-7217 
      
Site Selection:      
Cheryl Smith  Univ. New 

Hampshire 
2005 cheryl.smith@unh.edu 603-862-3841 603-862-2717 

Timothy McNellis Penn State Univ. 2006 mcnellis@psu.edu 814-863-7646 814-863-7217 
Chris Smart Cornell 2007 wwt3@cornell.edu 315 787-2474  315 787-2389  
Ann Hazelrigg Univ. Vermont 2008 ahazelri@zoo.uvm.edu 802-656-2630 802-656-4656 
Norman Lalancette Rutgers University 2009 lalancette@aesop.rutgers.edu 856-451-

3100x4124
856-455-3133

Nathaniel Mitkowski Univ. Rhode Island 2010 mitkowski@uri.edu 401-874-5996 401-874-2494 
      
Symposium:      
Herb Aldwinckle Cornell 2005 HSA1@cornell.edu 315-787-2369 315-787-2389 
Vincent Philion IRDA 2006 vincent.philion@irda.qc.ca 450-778-6522x233 450-778-6539 
      
Extension:      
Cindy Ash USDA Forest Service 2005 cash@fs.fed.us 603-868-7704 603-868-1066 
Karen Plumley Cleary Chemical 2006 karen.plumley@clearychemical.com 732-329-8399 732-274-0894 
      
Molecular Biology:      
Suha Jabaji-Hare  McGill Univ. 2005 Suha.jabaji-hare@mcgill.ca 514-398-

7851x7561 
514-398-7897 

Bradley I. Hillman Rutgers Univ. 2006 hillman@aesop.rutgers.edu 732-932-9375x334 732-932-9377 
Tim McNellis Penn State Univ. 2007 Twm4@psu.edu 814-863 7646 814-863-7217 
      
Industry:      
Karen Plumley Cleary Chemical 2005 karen.plumley@clearychemical.com 732-329-8399 732-274-0894 
Arron Palmateer bejo seeds 2006 a.palmateer@bejoseeds.com 315-789-4155 315-789-1961 

a Term ends with meeting in year listed.  Last year of term is as chairperson.  Exception:  for Awards Committee, immediate past-president is 
chair. 

b Committee selects Award of Merit and Early Career Award 
c To include representation from New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania, northern New England, Southern New England and an at-large member. 
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